

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or Registrar's orders with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.632 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, A.G.A. with Ms. S.B. Dobhal, B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. As per report of the Office, respondent no.2 is served personally.</p> <p>4. Mr. Sarthak Verma, Counsel, appeared on behalf of respondent no.2 through video conferencing on 30.04.2024 and sought time to file his <i>vakalatnama</i> in the matter.</p> <p>5. Time to do the same was granted and the case was fixed for today, but up till now neither his <i>vakalatnama</i> nor objection of respondent no.2 has been filed on the delay condonation application.</p> <p>6. As per Office report, there is a delay of 136 days in filing the present criminal revision against the judgment and order impugned.</p> <p>7. I have gone through the affidavit filed in support of the delay condonation application.</p> <p>8. The reasons stated in the affidavit, filed in support of the delay condonation application, are sufficient enough to condone the delay of 136 days in filing the present criminal revision.</p> <p>9. Accordingly Delay Condonation Application (IA No.1 of 2024) is allowed.</p> <p>10. Delay of 136 days in filing the criminal revision stands condoned.</p> <p>11. List this case for admission on 01.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 17.07.2025</p> <p>SK</p>