

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.632 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. K.S. Bora, learned DAG with Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Vaishnavi R Iyer, learned counsel for the private Respondent through VC.</p> <p>4. Admit.</p> <p>5. After interacting with the learned counsel for the parties that there seems to be a possibility that the parties may come into some settlement or terms of the compromise.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 12.02.2026.</p> <p>7. Let the parties may also appear before this Court on the next date of listing, so that the Court may interact with the parties.</p> <p>8. In the meanwhile, call for the LCR.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">03.01.2026</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--