

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p data-bbox="643 400 879 427"><u>CRLR No. 632 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 432 1139 472"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 477 1509 1592" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="643 477 1509 600">1. Ms. Aishwarya Thapliyal, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the revisionist. <li data-bbox="643 604 1509 685">2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State. <li data-bbox="643 689 1509 770">3. Mr. Prateek Vasan and Ms. Shivani Banola, learned counsel for the respondent. <li data-bbox="643 775 1509 898">4. The parties are present in court. The court make efforts to settle their disputes, however, it appears that both of them want some more time to think over it. <li data-bbox="643 902 1509 983">5. In such view of the matter list this matter on 16.03.2026. <li data-bbox="643 987 1509 1068">6. On that day both the parties shall remain present in court. <li data-bbox="643 1072 1509 1458">7. The Family Court already granted Rs. 30,000/- maintenance. The revisionist is a qualified engineer serving in a company at Gurgaon getting monthly salary of Rs. 1,50,000/-. Prima-facie this court is of the view that maintenance as granted by the Family Court is just and proper. In such view of the matter, the revisionist is directed to comply the order impugned and to pay the maintenance of Rs. 30,000/- as directed by the Family Court. <li data-bbox="643 1462 1509 1592">8. Apart from this, whatever be the arrear is concerned, the revisionist is directed to clear the entire arrears within two weeks from today. <p data-bbox="1134 1666 1509 1706" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1224 1718 1382 1753" style="text-align: right;">12.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1765 675 1792">PR</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|