

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 632 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="644 481 1513 1077" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="644 481 1513 600">1. Ms. Aishwarya Thapliyal, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the revisionist.<li data-bbox="644 604 1513 689">2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State.<li data-bbox="644 694 1513 779">3. Mr. Prateek Vasani and Ms. Shivani Banola, learned counsel for the respondent.<li data-bbox="644 784 1241 824">4. Put up this matter on 23.03.2026.<li data-bbox="644 828 1513 913">5. On that day the revisionist as well as the respondent shall remain present in court.<li data-bbox="644 918 1513 1077">6. Today, the respondent is present in court but not the revisionist. In such view of the matter, the revisionist is directed to pay Rs. 10,000/- to the respondent towards the travelling expenses. <p data-bbox="1134 1137 1513 1178" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1225 1189 1385 1229" style="text-align: right;">16.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="644 1238 676 1265">PR</p>

--	--	--	--