

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|--------|------|--|--|
|        |      |  | <p data-bbox="644 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 632 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 436 1139 477"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="644 481 1509 819" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li>2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned A.G.A. with Mrs. Rangoli Purohit, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>3. Ms. Vaishnavi R Iyer, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>4. Put up this matter tomorrow (24.03.2026).</li> <li>5. The revisionist shall ensure his presence.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1134 884 1509 925" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1225 936 1382 969" style="text-align: right;">23.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="644 981 676 1008">PR</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|